

Contact: Justin Falkenstein ITI, a Wipro company Phone: 1-888-783-9199

Email: justin.falkenstein@iti-global.com

5303 DuPont Circle Milford, OH 45150 www.iti-global.com

ITI NEWS - FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

International TechneGroup, Inc. and Wipro Announce the Availability of DEXcenter on AWS Marketplace

Milford OH, March 6, 2025 - International TechneGroup, Inc. (ITI, a Wipro Company), a global leader in interoperability solutions, is excited to announce the availability of DEXcenter on AWS Marketplace. This strategic move brings ITI's enterprise-class, secure, and automated CAD data exchange solution to the cloud, providing enhanced accessibility, scalability, and efficiency for organizations managing complex engineering data workflows.

DEXcenter enables seamless and secure data translation, validation, and exchange across multi-CAD environments, helping manufacturers and engineering teams improve collaboration and compliance while reducing costly errors. Now available via AWS Marketplace, customers can leverage the flexibility and performance of cloud infrastructure to optimize their digital engineering workflows without the need for extensive on-premises installations.

"We are thrilled to bring DEXcenter to the cloud via AWS Marketplace," said Narayana Prasad, Global Head, C3 Products at ITI. "This new offering aligns with our commitment to delivering innovative and scalable solutions that empower our customers to streamline data exchange processes in a highly secure and efficient manner. By leveraging the power of AWS, DEXcenter enables organizations to accelerate their digital transformation and drive greater interoperability in their engineering and manufacturing ecosystems."

With this cloud-based deployment, ITI and Wipro continue to advance digital engineering solutions, ensuring that enterprises can seamlessly connect, share, and transform engineering data across global supply chains with unparalleled security and automation.

For more information on DEXcenter and its cloud capabilities, visit ITI's website or find us on AWS Marketplace.

About ITI, a Wipro Company

International TechneGroup, Inc. (ITI) specializes in conversion, integration, validation and migration solutions for product data and related systems. Our customers recognize the value of having a trusted solution partner that provides more than just software. ITI solves complex product data interoperability problems so that the world's leading manufacturers can focus on making great products. In 2019, ITI became a wholly owned subsidiary of Wipro Limited and now operates within the Wipro Engineering business that provides customers with a platform to innovate and engineer the next generation of products and platforms at scale.

www.iti-global.com